BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE ORDINANCE 2010-7

"AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE, COUNTY OF UNION, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING THE BOROUGH CODE AT CHAPTER 141, EARTH TERMINAL ANTENNAS, AS RESPECTS PERSONAL EARTH TERMINAL ANTENNAS"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Providence, County of Union, State of New Jersey that Chapter 141, Earth Terminal Antennas, of the Borough Code, is amended as follows:

1. Section 141-9, Exceptions, at subsection B, is hereby amended to read as follows:

§141-6. Exceptions.

Introduced:

- B. The provisions of this chapter shall also not apply to personal earth terminals having a main reflector of one (1) meter or less in diameter; provided, however, that such personal earth terminals shall not be located in the front yard of any property or on the front of any house or structure, unless any other permitted location on the property, as set forth in the standards established in this chapter, precludes reception of an acceptable quality signal.
- 2. All other provisions of Chapter 141 shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This ordinance shall take effect in accordance with law.

June 29, 2010

Public Hearing: Adopted:	July 12, 2010 July 12, 2010	
		BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE COUNTY OF UNION STATE OF NEW JERSEY

	John A. Thom	s, Mayor
Attest:		
Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk		